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2006 TOYOTA TACOMA

VIN: 5STENX22NX6Z170512
PICKUP

2.7L14F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Audi Volkswagen of Reading
2746 Bernville Rd

Leesport, PA 19533

4.3

60 Verified Reviews @

1

\(‘

N
=

[ECELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[EAEN x] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@l Vehicle History Report™ e

No accidents reported to CARFAX
No damage reported to CARFAX
CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

133 Service history records

Corporate fleet vehicle

Last reported odometer
609,024 readingp

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/26/19 at 2:31:40 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

o Owner 1

2006
Corporate fleet
13 yrs. 8 mo.
Pennsylvania
44,918/yr

609,024

s Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

View Certificate

T RAN

EHINGIERN x] Additional History

w Owner 1
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Toyota dealer for any
. . Reported

open recalls. View Toyota disclosure
Basic Warranty .
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired
EINEN x| Detailed History

Owner 1 Corporate Fleet Vehicle

Purchased: 2006 44,918 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments
10/17/2005 NICB Vehicle manufactured

and shipped to original dealer

2 of 23 10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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11/09/2005

01/31/2006

01/31/2006

01/31/2006

02/08/2006

02/27/2006

02/27/2006

03/24/2006

04/19/2006

04/27/2006

3

106

107

3,174

3,181

6,118

8,848

9,949

Lawrence Toyota
Lawrenceville, NJ
609-883-4200
lawrencetoyota.com

4.3
130 Verified Reviews @

Performance Toyota Volvo
Reading, PA

610-678-3425
performancetoyotavol
vo.com

Performance Toyota Volvo
Reading, PA

610-678-3425
performancetoyotavol
vo.com

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #62890518VI01

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Performance Toyota Volvo
Reading, PA
610-678-3425
performancetoyotavol
vo.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Performance Toyota Volvo
Reading, PA

610-678-3425
performancetoyotavol
vo.com

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate fleet vehicle

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Wheels checked

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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04/28/2006

05/16/2006

06/12/2006

07/10/2006

08/23/2006

09/27/2006

10/18/2006

11/06/2006

12/04/2006

12/26/2006

01/09/2007

12,026

15,080

18,436

23,780

27,908

30,495

32,907

36,270

38,911

Performance Toyota Volvo
Reading, PA

610-678-3425
performancetoyotavol
vo.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced

- Tire(s) balanced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Steering/suspension checked

- Strut(s) replaced

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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01/09/2007 40,244

01/31/2007 42,984

02/27/2007 45,793

03/14/2007

03/28/2007 49,274

04/23/2007 52,343

05/18/2007 55,784

06/05/2007 57,829

06/28/2007 60,695

07/19/2007 63,220

09/21/2007 71,206

Inspection Station

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #62890518VI01

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

- Tire(s) balanced

- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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11/02/2007 75,667

01/03/2008 83,943

01/04/2008

02/04/2008 87,991

03/11/2008

03/13/2008 92,681

04/14/2008 95,847

05/17/2008 99,115

06/23/2008 103,275

07/26/2008 107,301

09/30/2008 114,413

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Inspection Station

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #62890518VI01

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
- Tire(s) balanced

- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Two tires mounted

Vehicle serviced

- Differential checked

- Steering/suspension checked

- Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Tires rotated

- Oil and filter changed
- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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11/28/2008 121,414

01/23/2009 126,871

01/23/2009

02/18/2009

03/11/2009 131,722

04/27/2009 136,806

05/30/2009 140,544

07/02/2009 144,194

08/25/2009 150,077

09/29/2009 154,042

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #62890518VI01

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Exterior lights checked

- Oil and filter changed

- License plate light bulb(s) replaced

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Brakes serviced

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Front brake pads replaced
- Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- One tire mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Tires rotated

- Oil and filter changed
- Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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11/05/2009 159,155

12/14/2009 166,881

02/08/2010 170,827

02/08/2010 170,829

02/23/2010

07/14/2010 190,961

10/26/2010 205,602

12/10/2010 212,611

01/19/2011 217,617

01/19/2011

02/01/2011 218,652

03/07/2011

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #62890518VI01

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Inspection Station

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #62890518VI01

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked

Registration issued or renewed

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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03/12/2011 224,105

03/22/2011 225,365

04/23/2011

07/18/2011

10/10/2011

11/21/2011

12/27/2011 266,114

12/31/2011

12/31/2011 266,751

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Freedom Toyota Hyundai
Hamburg, PA
484-665-0130
freedomtoyota.com

4.4
72 Verified Reviews @

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Inspection Station

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tail light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
- Brakes checked

- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Rear brake shoes replaced

- Brakes checked

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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03/02/2012 275,577

03/12/2012

04/14/2012 281,446

05/26/2012 287,512

06/23/2012 287,513

07/21/2012 294,804

09/08/2012 301,499

10/27/2012

11/17/2012

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #62890518VI01

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Light bulb(s) replaced

- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

- Body electrical system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Brakes checked

- Body electrical system checked

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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11/17/2012 310,647

11/19/2012

12/11/2012 313,060

01/21/2013 318,225

02/27/2013

03/21/2013 326,928

05/06/2013 332,834

06/13/2013 338,239

Inspection Station

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Vision Auto, Inc.
Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
visionautogroup.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #62890518VI01

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Brakes checked

- Body electrical system checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Brakes checked

- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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07/22/2013 343,432

08/15/2013 343,435

08/26/2013

09/12/2013 349,248

10/19/2013 351,003

11/25/2013 351,364

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tires rotated

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM



12/07/2013

12/20/2013

01/11/2014

01/11/2014 364,996

02/21/2014

03/08/2014 372,240

04/11/2014 373,240

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA: 5...

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #6289051801 VI

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

43
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- License plate light bulb(s) replaced
- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Oil and filter changed

- Body electrical system checked

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA: 5...

14 of 23

05/24/2014 373,300

08/15/2014 394,461

09/30/2014 400,097

12/04/2014 408,520

01/08/2015 412,437

01/08/2015

01/24/2015 414,633

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Inspection Station

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

- Windshield replaced

- Glass checked

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Body electrical system checked

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM



02/03/2015 414,636

02/13/2015

02/19/2015

03/12/2015 417,236

04/28/2015 426,062

06/22/2015 432,712

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA: 5...

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #6289051801 VI

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...
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08/04/2015 438,531

08/15/2015 439,945

09/19/2015 444,757

10/31/2015 450,358

11/28/2015 453,805

01/09/2016 453,826

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Lights checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Body electrical system checked
- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Alignment checked

- Oil and filter changed

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 TOYOTA TACOMA: 5...

17 of 23

01/31/2016 460,154

02/09/2016

02/09/2016 460,165

02/10/2016 460,169

02/18/2016

02/26/2016

02/27/2016

Freedom Toyota Hyundai
Hamburg, PA
484-665-0130
freedomtoyota.com

4.4
72 Verified Reviews @

Freedom Toyota Hyundai
Hamburg, PA
484-665-0130
freedomtoyota.com

4.4
72 Verified Reviews @

Inspection Station

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Freedom Toyota Hyundai
Hamburg, PA
484-665-0130
freedomtoyota.com

4.4
72 Verified Reviews @

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #6289051801 VI

Freedom Toyota Hyundai
Hamburg, PA
484-665-0130
freedomtoyota.com

4.4

72 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Brakes checked

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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05/07/2016 469,000

06/14/2016 469,202

06/30/2016 469,209

08/27/2016 483,937

10/13/2016 490,003

11/25/2016 495,639

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Drivability/performance checked

- Alignment checked

- Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...
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12/30/2016 499,880

01/19/2017 501,000

01/20/2017

03/07/2017 504,880

05/03/2017 510,215

07/14/2017 525,001

09/19/2017

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #6289051801 VI

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Engine checked

- Steering/suspension checked

- Alignment checked

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Body electrical system checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Lights checked

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked
- Oil and filter changed

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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12/04/2017 539,402

12/04/2017

02/23/2018

05/23/2018 539,413

08/02/2018 539,414

09/08/2018 540,001

09/28/2018 540,003

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #6289051801 VI

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

43
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed

- Alignment checked

- Drivability/performance checked

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

- Alignment checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Two tires mounted

- Tire(s) mounted

- Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Alignment checked

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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11/13/2018 578,000

01/18/2019 582,003

02/08/2019

02/09/2019 587,579

02/17/2019

02/25/2019 588,086

03/22/2019 591,387

21 of 23

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Freedom Toyota Hyundai
Hamburg, PA
484-665-0130
freedomtoyota.com

4.4

72 Verified Reviews @

Freedom Toyota Hyundai
Hamburg, PA
484-665-0130
freedomtoyota.com

4.4

72 Verified Reviews @

Inspection Station

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=STENX22N...

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C and heating system checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Engine checked

- Exhaust system checked

- Alignment checked

- Steering/suspension checked

- Exhaust replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

10/26/2019, 3:33 AM
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03/22/2019

04/24/2019

05/10/2019

07/02/2019

08/19/2019

10/17/2019

592,000

597,467

601,002

609,024

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #6289051801 VI

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Audi Volkswagen of
Reading

Leesport, PA
610-777-6500
donrosenimports.com

4.3
60 Verified Reviews @

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesport, PA

Title #6289051801 VI

INGE x| Glossary

First Owner

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- A/C and heating system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
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Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title
or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"),
License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the
United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the
other United States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service
campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion
brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
10/26/19 2:31:40 AM (CDT)
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